

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0172	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Approval		Status:	Consent Age	enda	
File created:	1/21/2021	l	In control:	Sheriff-Coro	ner	
On agenda:	2/23/2021	l	Final action:			
Title:	Approval of Retroactive Revenue Agreement with The City of Point Arena in the Amount of \$100,000 Per Annum for the Performance of Law Enforcement Services for the term of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Agreen	nent 21-034, 2. c 201 [°]	7-2022 Pt. Aren	a Letter.pdf		
Date	Ver. Action By Action					Result
2/23/2021	1 Boa	rd of Supervisors				
To: Board of From: Sherif	f-Coroner	2				
Meeting Dat	e: Februa	ry 23, 2021				
Department (Department (Matthew Kendall My Lan Do Nguye		•	3-4085 3-4408	
Item Type: C	tem Type: Consent Agenda			Time Allocated for Item: N/A		
<u>Agenda Title:</u>						

Approval of Retroactive Revenue Agreement with The City of Point Arena in the Amount of \$100,000 Per Annum for the Performance of Law Enforcement Services for the term of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve of Retroactive Revenue Agreement with The City of Point Arena in the amount of \$100,000 per annum for the performance of law enforcement services for the term of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022; and authorize the Sheriff to sign any future amendments that do not affect the maximum Agreement total; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:

The City of Point Arena receives an annual allocation of Supplemental Law Enforcement Program (COPS) funds in the amount of \$100,000 to be used exclusively for front-line law enforcement services. The Mendocino County Sheriff's Office provides front-line law enforcement services for the City of Point Arena in exchange for payment of the City's annual COPS allocation of \$100,000. Law enforcement services agreements

such as this one are authorized and provided for by California Government Code Section 51301. The Agreement runs July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022.

The Agreement is being presented for retroactive Board consideration because an agreement was started in 2017, but the contract process was never completed. MCSO has been providing services and billing the City on a monthly basis.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supervisorial District: All

vote requirement: Majority

Supplemental Information Available Online At: N/A

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: Revenue The City of Point Arena current f/y cost: \$100,000 revenue. annual recurring cost: \$100,000 revenue budget clarification: 2310 SO - 826254 **budgeted in current f/y:** Yes if no, please describe: revenue agreement: Yes

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Executive Office **CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Deputy Clerk I Date: February 25, 2021

<u>Note to Department</u> Number of Original Agreements Returned to Dept: o Original Agreement Delivered to Auditor? No Final Status:**Approved** Executed Item Type: **Agreement** Number: 21-034

